
'~~t~!1 E-mail cpcri@yahoo.comFax:91-4994-232322

~~;./~r Phone: Off (04994) 232893- 95 Grams Research , Kasaragod 

~/ m<f~ -~ Uq-crr Lfim1 ~m<f~ 
o!IIl~ "~=fict- . ......A-.n--,
leAR ( '11'(<:11<11""1 3T¥&T'f'1I,("1o; ) 

ICAR-CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
(Indian Council ofAgricultural Research) 

KASARAGOD - 671 124, KERALA, INDIA 

'ft 54(4)/2015-16 ~ fT (Cfil+f) ~ 14.03.2016 

f.'l fCl < I ~ ;:f1 ~ 141 ~ -TENDER -CUM -AUCTION NOTICE 

~m~ #' ~ #' ~V- 1,40,000 ("Q!fl ~ 'i:jIJltl ~) 1m '"1IFbl~ 3th: 25,000(q=o;:fjtl ~)~ 
'"1IR<1~ ;fr R& i1> ~ m~p:~< RfClGI Q 311+iGlct ;fr \lffift ~ I ~ ;fr !<rif ~mwr ~ eft"Tt ~I m 
31fCf!<~ ~ cIT , 31Rlfhti fClq(OI m ~ 'R ~ i1> tfiTlf 31m&1cfi/~, ~ \3,ql<'"1 if)f"f1f ~~ 
'f!Cfi'ctT ~ I Sealed tenders are invited for the sale of 1,40,000 Nos.(One Lakh fourty thousand) Matured 
coconuts and 25,000 Nos.(Twentyfiye thousand) puny coconuts available in the stock of this Institute in 
Bulk. The Terms and Conditions of the Tender IAuction are given below. Further details , if any required , 
can be had from the Farm Superientendentl IHD (Crop Production) ofthis Institute during office hours 

~m tfiTlf 31m&1cfi/~, ~ \3,4 I<'"1 ;fr ~~ ;fr >rT'fu i1> ~m~ CfiT m ~ 'R ~ 
00 ~ I f.'lfCj<1 Q ~ l(cfl<1 m~, Cflltl (1i1~ #' ~ 50,0001-~ CfiT ~ \lflIT CfiT ~~ \J1T m or 
3PJ 1:f ~, ~ fr Lfi 31 'ft, Cfll tl (1 il S ~ rrfli 'R 3lTQftct- ~, ~ m~ f.R!<TCfl , ~ fr Lfi 31 'ft, Cfll tl (1 il;s i1> rrfli 'R 

~ 28.03 .2016 cFr 31 4 (I c'l 5.00 ~ '(jCfl ~~I ~ '4'ftm #' ~ 29.03.2016 cFr ~ 11.00 « 
fil cf"'1 f.'l Cfl ;:f1 ~ 1m 311 ~l Nl ct ;fr ~ I Nl r~~ ~~ f.'l fCj < I Q~~~, fil cf"'1 f.'l Cfl ;:f1 ~ 1m#' m<T if 
~~I filc1''''1 f.'lCfl ;:f1~ 1m i1> ~ 29.03.2016 cFr f.'l F4<ICflI ~I ;fr ~ #' ~~ f.ifCj <I Q~~ I 
Interested parties may see the god own during the working hours of the Institute after obtaining prior 
permission of the Farm Supdtl HD(Crop Production. The tenders may be sent to the Director, Central 

Plnation Crops Research institute, K(lsaragod so as to reach the Office on or before 28.03.2016 at 5.00 pm 
along with an EMD of Rs. 50,0001-(Fifty thousand only) as Demand Draft, drawn in favour of ICAR Unit 
CPCRI, Kasaragod payable at SBI, Kasaragod. A public auction will be conducted on 29.03.2016 at 11.00 
am in the Institute premises. Those who submit the seaJed tenders only can participate in the public auction. 
The sealed tenders will be opened after the public auction on 29.03.2016 in the presence of tenderers 
present. 

!<N ~~wr : Terms and Conditions 

l.mm ~ c:m1T \J1T W/;:f1 ~ I~ if m<T -¥f #' ~~ , ~ BTlflft CfiT ~ Bd'i til "'1 '"1 Cfl ~ cIT ~~ 
;fr ~ +rrn i1> ~ 'U'fu \3'¥ ~ I The dealer who wishes to participate in the sale may quote the rate for 
1000 nos. ,after satisfying the quality of nuts. 

2. \3'¥ ~ lPIT ~~ ;:ru- fct~ f.i F4 <I i1> ~ <tV-~ I The rate quoted will be valid only for the 
particular auction 

3.~ furrtc:p i1> ~)f"f1f f.'l fcl <I cFr fCA Cfll ( "i"'@ ~~ ITender received after the due date will not be 
accepted 

4.~ \lflIT i1> Rrrr)f"f1f f.'lF4<1 CfiT f4lCflI( "i"'@ ~~ ITenders received without EMD will not be 
accepted 

5Jil'(f(Gi< f.iFcl<IQ ~ i1> ~~mm;fr~;fr ~ IThe declaration of the highest bid will be 
done after opening of the sealed tenders 

6.BTlflft ~~, 3th: ~~ , ~ if ~~~ I The nut should be lifted as is where is basis from 
the store 

7. ~ q?f ;fr >rT'fu i1> ~~ "ll R<1 ~ CfiT ~~ 3RT ~ mer ~ i1> m ~ TJ 'i IR<1 ~ ~~ 
~~ The lifting of coconuts should be completed within 7 days after receipt of intimation letter, 
duly remitting the entire value of the coconut. 

8. ~;fr"Tt 'i I f{<1 ~ CfiT m~ en 1m#' f.i Cfll ~ ~ ;fr ~ "i"'@ eft ~ 



dehuSkIng ot the auctioned coconuts will not be aJlowed In the Institute premIses. 
9.um 3RT ~~ GfR m 3f<R ~ iT Lfi 31 'ff ~ ~ it 'i1f{~&1 ~ if m ¥ ~ en- fi;sj~d ot{lqlfi it 
~~~~ 1 0/-~ >rfu 1 000 ~ CfiT ~~~~ if 611 (j Rl d feF<rr ~I In the event of 
default of lifting of coconuts from the godown of CPCRI even after remitting the amount, godown rent @Rs 
to/-per thousand nut per day will be charged from the concerned dealer before lifting of the nuts. 

10. 'iIR~&1 ~~fcRfTm~ol?t- ~eFt~'f@cfI~ 
No kind of sorting of nuts will be permitted at the time of I ifting of the nuts 
11. ~ ~"lIT~it 31fW.p qlf2:~1 CfiT~Cf\~~~ ~~en- mc~ mun:1R ~~~ I 
In case of quoting one and the same rate by two or more parties, the decision will be arrived at on the basis 
of lots. 
12.mm~~~eFT ~CfiT ~m~"lITm q§"'lI~1 ~en- mCflUm-r'3ff'n~ 
~ en- 'Cf"Q ~~ eFT 31fCrQ1l91 ifll {<=II { eFt ~ IAny loss or damage etc. caused to the Institute 
properties while lifting the article should be made good or else necessary action will be initiated to recover 
the same 
13.f.iFcl~1 ~~ 15 ~~m~~f.iFcl~ICflI<.l /~OOCfiT~~ crrn:reFt~ 
The EMD of the unsuccessful tenderers will be refunded within 15 days of opening of the Tenders. 
14. ~ f.iFcl~ICflI~J~ CfiT GPITm \If+IT ~~~ it 'i1f{~&1 ~ ~ ~ ~ GfR ~~ it m.r ~ 
~ GfR ~ crrn:r eFt ~ IThe EMD of the successful tenderers/bidders will be refunded only after three 
months from the date of completing the lifting of nuts. 
15. f.=tmftcr 3fCffir ~ m ~ 'i1f{l/l1 ~~~ <fiRUT ~1~1'i1 ~~~ it "lIT ~~ it ~~ 
m CfiT ~~ ffiQTCfl" CfiT ~ I The Director of the Institute will be at liberty to forfeit the EMD 
amount in full or part there of in the event of not lifting the article within prescribed period 
16. ~ fcRfT <fiRUT ~f.iFcl~1 f4lCflI( ~ CfiT"lIT W(fCfll( ~ CfiT ~W~~ ffiQTCfl" 1R ~ 

~ I ~~ 1R fcRfT m CfiT 'fcflCflI ( ~ feF<rr ~ IThe Director of this Institute reserves the right to 
accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever, no claim on this account will be 
entertained in any case. 
17. CfiU"{ ~ 'd <:'~ 'C1 'i ~ <fiRUT fcf;m m~ 1R f.i Fcl ~ I ~~ CfiT ~~~ ffiQTCfl" 1R ~ 

%,IThe Director of the Institute reserves the power to cancel the tender at any time in case of violation of 
agreement. 
18 .~fcRfTm ~eFT Q;Sdl~ ~~ en- f.iFcl~1 ~~~~mRcru-if~~ I If 

there any sort of strikes etc. the opeing of tenders will be conducted the next working daC:fied date 

>rQII'8f.iCfl ~Ad~Officer 
Fcl d (01 Distribution : 

I. m.m ~ DrRavi Bhat , ~ Head ( ~ 'deq I~'i Crop Production) & 
,31~~¥ , '8IQ\i1f.iCfl ;:fj&1I41 ~ Chairman PFC 

2. ~ >rQII '8 f.i Cfl ~ Chief Admn.Officer, ~ Member, '8 I',f\J1 f.i Cfl ;:fj &11 +f) "fffitfc1 
3. m-~~~ Fin&Accts.Officer ~ Member, '81cj'\i1 f.iCfl ;:fji!j I41 "fffitfc1 
4. '8QI~Cfl>rQ"'8f.iCfl ~(~)AAO, Stores ~ Member, '81cj'\i1f.iCfl 41&1141 ~ 

5. t~11f.'1Cfl >rmft- (LfiT1f) fi<1I\i1Cflconvener '81cj'\i1f.'1Cfl ;:fj ~11+f) ~ PFC 

SlRlfuRl : 
~ Head, '8ll11RlCfl fctm';:r, S.Sc./ ~ ~PS toDir , ffiQTCfl"/~#1If.iCfl >rmft-, ~~ 

~SIC,KVK/~ATIC/~ ~Notice Board(CflI~T&1~Office/Lfil1fFarm) ~ 91!';T Hindi cell, ~~'8I~c Web 
site, ~ iT Lfi 31 'ffCPCRI , CflI'8 «jhKasaragod 


